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FROM 
THE REV. ED BACON

De�r All Saints’  friends,

I h�ve loved the first ch�pter of my interim 
rector tenure with you. 

A more wide-r�nging report will be coming 
soon. But tod�y, a tr�nsp�rent discussion of 
our fin�nces is the order of the d�y. I am so 
deeply impressed with the h�rd work invested 
in this he�lthy fin�ncial picture you will find in 
this document. 

So much energy for moving forw�rd will come 
from tod�y’s Annu�l Meeting. There’s so much 
more good news th�t will reson�te when we 
sh�re other reports with you very soon. Tod�y, 
let’s m�ke sure all your questions are answered 
about Stew�rdship and Budget. 

Yours in Christ’s Love,

Ed Bacon
Interim Rector 



BUDGET



SUMMARY OF RESTRICTED 
NET ASSETS



END OF YEAR 
FINANCIAL 
PICTURE



STATS
Baptisms21

5
YOUTH CONFIRMATIONS17
ADULT CONFIRMATIONS

5 MARRIAGES

62 eucharistic visits & kirkwood services

6 BURIALS

806 at 5 christmas services

918 at 4 eASTER services

242 avg sunday attendance

59 NON-sunday services



UPCOMING 
BIG EVENTS

FEB 17 SHROVE TUESDAY
JAN 31 BISHOP ELECTION

FEB 18 ASH WEDNESDAY

MAR 29 PALM SUNDAY

APR 2 MAUNDY THIRSDAY

APR 3 GOOD FRIDAY

APR 5 EASTER

APR 4 Proper Liturgy 
for Holy Saturday



allsaintsbhm.org What's Happening

@allsaintsbhm.org

Give /Pledge

Parish Coordinator: Summer Stough, office@allsaintsbhm.org
Director of Communications: Brian Wallace, bwallace@allsaintsbhm.org
Facility Coordinator: Brian Wallace, bwallace@allsaintsbhm.org
Finance: Carol Parks, finance@allsaintsbhm.org
Preschool Co-Director: Callie Huffstutler, preschoolfinance@allsaintsbhm.org
Preschool Co-Director: Claudia Ledbetter, preschool@allsaintsbhm.org
Nursery Director: Jenni Koehler, jkoehler@allsaintsbhm.org
Director of Youth Ministries: Grace Turner, gturner@allsaintsbhm.org
Children’s Formation Director: Joie Hoke, joie@allsaintsbhm.org 
Children’s Formation Assistant Director: Jeannie Feldman, jfeldman@allsaintsbhm.org
Organist/Choir Director: Melanie Couch, mcouch@allsaintsbhm.org
Youth & Children's Music Director: Maggie Gill, mgill@allsaintsbhm.org
5:30 Music Director: Randolph Horn, rchorn@samford.edu

Interim Rector: The Reverend Ed Bacon ed@allsaintsbhm.org
Associate Rector: The Reverend Kelley Hudlow, khudlow@allsaintsbhm.org
Associate Rector: The Reverend Ranie Neislar, rneislar@allsaintsbhm.org
Priest Associate: The Reverend Mike Cleckler

Main: 205-879-8651
Preschool: 205-879-1092
After-hours pastoral care emergency phone: 205-617-8954


